67, 24-01	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) AUG 2 2 2001	. [2]
To the Honorable commissioner of Pa	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les).	ress of receiving party(ies):
Eric Jerome King	Name: CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4210 South Industrial Drive
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other	City: Austin State: Texas ZIP: 78744
Execution Date: King on August 22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: x	
A. Patent Application No.(s) x	B. Patent No.(s) x
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J.P. Violette, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Intellectual Prop. Dept, M/S 521	≅ Enclosed□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3100 West Warren Avenue City: Fremont State: California ZIP: 94538-6419	Deposit account number: 23-2426 of Winstead Sechrest & Minick
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 22 2001	
James J. Murphy, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of	ature Date f pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4+\$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FDA960110294::ODMA\PCDOCS\DALLAS_1\3097384\1

PATENT REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0691 UUL ETLEGGT 18.33

Cirrus File Number: 0925-CA (P077US)

SOLE CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, 710 Chastaut Hill Ct.
1. Eric Jerome King, resident of 1921 New Garden Read, # F203, Greensboro,
Sull For D County, North Carolina, have
invented certain new and useful improvements in:
CIRCUITS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DIGITAL CORRECTION OF PHASE AND
MAGNITUDE ERRORS IN IMAGE REJECT MIXERS
and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention:
On the 1, day of, 1998; or
_XXX Said application having Application Number 09/222,028 and filed on the 29th day of December, 1998,
WHEDEAS CIRCLES COTO DIC Appointed the sales of

WHEREAS <u>CIRRUS LOGIC</u>. <u>INC</u>. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of <u>Delawars</u>, having a place of business at 4210 South Industrial Drive, Austin, Texas 78744, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embediments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents" applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventor hereby convenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expenses incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3... The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Eric Jerome King.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as given below.



(1) State of MC

Country of Guilford \$

Before me, Jennifer Joniff, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Eric Jerome Koo, known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal on the 22 day of August 2001

::ODMANGE LIANGE AND INGOSPENI

253:2836-007743

Workey Public Signature

Denneter J. Smith

my commission expires April 10,2005